SANJEEV LUNKAD LUNKAD HOUSE, 13 RACE COURSE ROAD INDORE (M.P.)-452001

Email: sanjeevlunkad@hotmail.com

Cell: 9826052520

To, Dated: 04th June, 2024

The Company Secretary
KOME-ON COMMUNICATION LTD
102, First Floor, Rudrakash Complex,
Atul Valsad Road, Opp. Ambe Mata Temple,
Near Mukund Bridge, Valsad, Gujarat, 396001
Email Id: info@satellitecorporate.com; service@satellitecorporate.com

Subject:-Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed the disclosure under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, in respect of acquisition of 802937 Equity shares along with person acting in concert which represent more than 5% of the total capital of the target Company as on 03.06.2024.

You are requested to submit the same to the stock exchanges and with other authorities as may be required.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully

SANJERV LUNKAD

(ACQUIRER WITH PERSON ACTING IN CONCERT

SNEHA LUNKAD)

CC

The Secretary BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

Email Id: corp.relations@bseindia.com

<u>DISCLOSURES UNDER REGULATION 29(1) OF SEBI (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF SHARES AND TAKEOVERS) REGULATIONS, 2011</u>

Part-A- Details of the Acquisition

Name of the Target Company (TC)	KOME-ON COMMUNICATIN LTD. Registered office: 102, First Floor, Rudrakash Complex, Atul Valsad Road, Opp. Ambe Mata Temple, Near Mukund Bridge, Valsad, Gujarat, 396001 info@komeon.in		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Acquirer- SANJEEV LUNKAD PAC- SNEHA LUNKAD		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	No		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited		
Details of the acquisition as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted Share /voting capital of the TC (**)
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of acquirer along with PACs of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	721155	4.81	4.81
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking /others)	Nil	Nil	NA
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares	Nil	Nil	NA
d) Warrants/convertible securities /any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	Nil	Nil	NA
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	721155	4.81	4.81



Details of acquisition				
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired	81782	0.54	0.54	
o) VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares	Nil	Nil	NA	
other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC(specify holding in each category) acquired	Nil	Nil	NA	
d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others)	Nil	Nil	NA	
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	81782	0.54	0.54	
After the acquisition, holding of acquirer along with PACs of: a) Shares carrying voting rights	802937	5.35%	5.35%	
b) VRs otherwise than by equity shares	Nil	Nil	NA	
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition		Nil	NA	
d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/others)		Nil	NA	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	802937	5.35%	5.35%	
Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment/inter-se transfer / encumbrance etc.)		Open Market		
Salient features of the securities acquired including time till redemption, ratio at which it can be converted into equity shares, etc.	t	Equity Shares		



Date of acquisition of/ date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares / VR/ warrants/convertible securities /any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to	Crosseuj
receive shares in the TC. Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition	(1) RS. 10/- cacii.)
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	Rs. 150,081,070/- (15,008,107 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each.)
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	NA

PART B***

Name of the Target Company: KOME-ON COMMUNICATION LTD

SANJEEV LUNKAD

(ACQUIRER WITH PERSON ACTING IN CONCERT

SNEHA LUNKAD)

sanjeevlunkad@hotmail.com

9826052520

Place: Indore

Date:- 04th June, 2024

- (*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Regulation 31 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulation 2015.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.
- (***) Part-B shall be disclosed to the Stock Exchanges but shall not be disseminated.